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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED

<D^ofoea^ ^
^202° OCT 2 3 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Rnvfirnmpnt^^..._, _ .
SEE REVERSE SmEFbR'iNS~fRUCTIONSUUVemm^

A, Name of Committee; Reno cour1ty Democratic Central Committee

Address: PO Box 622

City and Zip Code: Hutchinson. KS 67504-0622

This is a (check one): w Party Committee _ Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Temiination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2020 through July 23,2020)

1. Cash onhattd at beginning of period..........................................,..............„.„,.,.„..>„. 5575.87

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)..................................... 3042.00

3, Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... 8617.87

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 7101.75

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ........................................... _1516.12

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D, "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge aud belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

<iOct 23,2020 ^7 /^/
Date Signal of^re^u^er

GEC Form Rev, 2020
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Reno County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/18/20

09/18/20

09/18/20

09/18/20

09/26/20

09/28/20

09/28/20

09/28/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

Name and Address
ofConh-lbutor

yiarla Booher
305 Idlewlld Dr
^utchlnson, KS 67502

Debbie Berndsen
501 Columbia
Hutchinson, KS 67502

•'amela Martin
527 SE 30 Rd
Sreat Bend, KS 67530

Diana Weatherbee
2413 Arizona St
Hutchfnson, KS 67502

3teven Lewis
109 W 5th St
-amed, KS 67550

Jill Stromberg
PO Box 165
Sterling, KS 67579

Mary Stropes
206 W 11th Ave
Hutchlnson, KS 67501

Sherry Cooper
919E3rdAve
Hutchlnson, KS 67501

Kenneth Jorns
411 E Nebraska St
Turon, KS 67583

William Rogers
PO Box 431
Buhlsr, KS 67522

Lynette Lacy
4407 Spyglass Dr
Hutchinson, KS 67502

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan EHindi
Other

SwbtotalTNsPage

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Lonn or Other
Receipt

$50.00

$70.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$65,00

$60.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100,00

$100.00

$895.00

Page _ of
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Reno County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/06/20

10/19/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

William Leslie
iW21stAve
^tchinson, KS 67502

Laura Corey
209 Buckskln Rd
Hutchinson, KS 67502

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate BOK

Caih Chctk

•

•

Loan E funds
Olher

Subtotal this Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Lonn or Other
Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemizcd)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS TfflS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summnry)

$1,095.00

$1.947.00

$3,042.00

Page_of.
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SCHEDULE C
EXPfiNDXTURES ANP OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party CotUttiittee or Political Committee)

Date

07/29/20

08/12/20

08/12/20

09/29/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

09/30/20

Name and Address
To Wliom Expenditure is Made

3KVCP
1600 W 4th Ave
-lutchinson, KS 67501

D S Postal Service
128E1stAve
Hutchinson, KS 67501

L Robert Boyd Trust
PO BOX 3266
Hutchinaon, KS 67504

Shawnee County Democrats
5350 SW 17th St
Topeka, KS 66602

Adams4Kansas
PO Box 233
Goddard, KS 67052

Probst for Progress
PO Box 3262
Hutchinson, KS 67504

Shanna Henry for Kansas
PO Box 238
Cheney, KS 87025

Committee to Elect Jeff Stroberg
PO BOX 2497
Hutchinson, KS 67504

Go with Garth 2020
PO Box 444
Hutchlnson. KS 67504

Purpose of Expenditure

If Independent or tn-klnd expenditure In excess of $300 Is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Sponsor for Vietnam Vet Dinner

PO Box rental fee

Office Space Rental

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Subtotnl This Page

Amount

$100,00

$92.00

$2,025.00

$1,113.00

$750,00

$750.00

$750.00

$750.00

$750.00

$7,080.00

Page. of_
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Democratic Central CommHtee

(Name of Party Committee or Political ConuntttCB)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If Independent or lu-klnd expenditure In excess of $300 is
made fw a candidate, list candidate name & address

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0,00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXIPENDITUBES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PEMOD (to Itne 4 ofSummdry)

$7,080.00

$21.75

$7,101,75

Page._of_


