#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED



OCT 23 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A,	Name of Committee: Reno County Democratic Central Committee	
	Address: PO Box 622	
	City and Zip Code: Hutchinson, KS 67504-0622	
	This is a (check one):  Party Committee  Political Committee	•
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	5575.87
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3042.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	8617.87
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	7101.75
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1516.12
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exar and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor	intentional
Date	ct 23, 2020  Signature of Treasurer	
		_
	GEC Fo	rm Rev, 2020

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Reno County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Recelpt
09/18/20	Maria Booher 605 Idlewild Dr Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$50.00
09/18/20	Debbie Berndsen 501 Columbla Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$70.00
09/18/20	Pamela Martin 527 SE 30 Rd Great Bend, KS 67530			~			\$100.00
09/18/20	Diana Weatherbee 2413 Arizona St Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$100.00
09/28/20	Steven Lewis 409 W 5th St Larned, KS 67550			•			\$100.00
09/28/20	Jill Stromberg PO Box 165 Sterling, KS 67579			~	•		\$65.00
09/28/20	Mary Stropes 206 W 11th Ave Hutchinson, KS 67501			~			\$60.00
09/28/20	Sherry Cooper 919 E 3rd Ave Hutchinson, KS 67501	The second secon		~			\$100.00
09/30/20	Kenneth Jorns 411 E Nebraska St Turon, KS 67583			~			\$50.00
09/30/20	William Rogers PO Box 431 Buhler, KS 67522			~			\$100.00
09/30/20	Lynette Lacy 4407 Spyglass Dr Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		<u> </u>				\$895.00

Page	of
rnvc	611

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Reno County	Democratic	Central	Committee
-------------	------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Dete	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/06/20	William Leslie 8 W 21st Ave Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$1 <b>0</b> 0.00
10/19/20	Laura Corey 209 Buckskin Rd Hutchinson, KS 67502			~			\$100,00
					:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Subtotal This Page						\$200.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,042.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,947.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$1,095.00

Page	 of

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	SY	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/29/20	CKVCP 1600 W 4th Ave Hutchinson, KS 67501	Sponsor for Vietnam Vet Dinner	\$100.00
08/12/20	U S Postal Service 128 E 1st Ave Hutchinson, KS 67501	PO Box rental fee	\$92.00
08/12/20	L Robert Boyd Trust PO Box 3266 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Office Space Rental	\$2,025.00
09/29/20	Shawnee County Democrats 5350 SW 17th St Topeka, KS 66602	Contribution	\$1,113.00
09/30/20	Adams4Kansas PO Box 233 Goddard, KS 67052	Contribution	\$750,00
09/30/20	Probst for Progress PO Box 3262 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Contribution .	\$750.00
09/30/20	Shanna Henry for Kansas PO Box 238 Cheney, KS 67025	Contribution	\$750.00
09/30/20	Committee to Elect Jeff Stroberg PO BOx 2497 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Contribution	\$750.00
09/30/20	Go with Garth 2020 PO Box 444 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Contribution	\$750.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$7,080.00

Page	(	of
ragu		バ

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	•	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	минирц
			<b>-</b>
	Subtotal This Page	医克里氏结束 医复置的现在分词 医二甲酚	\$0.0

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,080.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$21.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$7,101.75

Page	of